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 WWVMPO/SRTPO 
 2024-2029 TIP Amendment Schedule 
 For Oregon Projects 

 

Full amendments for projects located in the Oregon MPO boundary will be processed according to the following internal schedule: 

Amendment 
Month 

Full 
Amendment 

Deadline1 
Public Comment 

Period 
TAC 

Meeting 
PB 

Meeting 
January 2024 
February 2024 
March 2024 
April 2024 
May 2024 
June 2024 
July 2024 
August 2024 
September 2024 
October 2024 
November 2024 
December 2024 

11/21/23 
12/22/23 
1/19/24 
2/23/24 
3/22/24 
4/19/24 
5/24/24 
6/21/24 
7/19/24 
8/23/24 
9/20/24 
10/18/24 

12/5/23 - 12/18/23 
1/2/24 - 1/15/24 
2/6/24 - 2/19/24 
3/5/24 - 3/18/24 
4/2/24 - 4/15/24 
5/7/24 - 5/20/24 
6/4/24 - 6/17/24 
7/2/24 - 7/15/24 
8/6/24 - 8/19/24 
9/3/24 - 9/16/24 
10/1/24 - 10/14/24 
11/5/24 - 11/18/24 

12/19/23 
1/16/24 
2/20/24 
3/19/24 
4/16/24 
5/21/24 
6/18/24 
7/16/24 
8/20/24 
9/17/24 
10/15/24 
11/19/24 

1/3/24 
2/7/24 
3/6/24 
4/3/24 
5/1/24 
6/5/24 
7/3/24 
8/7/24 
9/4/24 
10/2/24 
11/6/24 
12/4/24 

 

1Full Amendments: The WWVMPO/SRTPO deadline gives staff time to arrange for public notifications, to prepare submittal documentation, 
and to conduct a two-week public comment period. Full amendments require approval by resolution from the Policy Board and, depending 
on the nature of the amended project, may be subject to an air quality conformity determination, unless the project is exempt. (49 CFR 93.126) 

Administrative/Technical Adjustments: Minor administrative, scope, or funding changes do not require public review or committee approval. 
Oregon agencies should submit materials two weeks in advance to give WWVMPO/SRTPO staff time to process the adjustment and to 
prepare the submittal to the Region 5 STIP Coordinator. 

Submittal to ODOT: TIP amendments are continuously processed by ODOT and there are no established submission deadlines. However, 
for full amendments, the WWVMPO/SRTPO follows the shown schedule to allow for required public comment and committee approval. 

  


