## WWVMPO/SRTPO 2024-2029 TIP Amendment Schedule For Oregon Projects

Full amendments for projects located in the Oregon MPO boundary will be processed according to the following internal schedule:

	Full			
Amendment	Amendment	Public Comment	TAC	PB
Month	<b>Deadline</b> <sup>1</sup>	Period	Meeting	Meeting
January 2024	11/21/23	12/5/23 - 12/18/23	12/19/23	1/3/24
February 2024	12/22/23	1/2/24 - 1/15/24	1/16/24	2/7/24
March 2024	1/19/24	2/6/24 - 2/19/24	2/20/24	3/6/24
April 2024	2/23/24	3/5/24 - 3/18/24	3/19/24	4/3/24
May 2024	3/22/24	4/2/24 - 4/15/24	4/16/24	5/1/24
June 2024	4/19/24	5/7/24 - 5/20/24	5/21/24	6/5/24
July 2024	5/24/24	6/4/24 - 6/17/24	6/18/24	7/3/24
August 2024	6/21/24	7/2/24 - 7/15/24	7/16/24	8/7/24
September 2024	7/19/24	8/6/24 - 8/19/24	8/20/24	9/4/24
October 2024	8/23/24	9/3/24 - 9/16/24	9/17/24	10/2/24
November 2024	9/20/24	10/1/24 - 10/14/24	10/15/24	11/6/24
December 2024	10/18/24	11/5/24 - 11/18/24	11/19/24	12/4/24

<sup>1</sup>Full Amendments: The WWVMPO/SRTPO deadline gives staff time to arrange for public notifications, to prepare submittal documentation, and to conduct a two-week public comment period. Full amendments require approval by resolution from the Policy Board and, depending on the nature of the amended project, may be subject to an air quality conformity determination, unless the project is exempt. (<u>49 CFR 93.126</u>)

Administrative/Technical Adjustments: Minor administrative, scope, or funding changes do not require public review or committee approval. Oregon agencies should submit materials two weeks in advance to give WWVMPO/SRTPO staff time to process the adjustment and to prepare the submittal to the Region 5 STIP Coordinator.

**Submittal to ODOT:** TIP amendments are continuously processed by ODOT and there are no established submission deadlines. However, for full amendments, the WWVMPO/SRTPO follows the shown schedule to allow for required public comment and committee approval.